Direct operated solenoid valves l~I
Series300
.. HUX
Series300
The direct operated solenoid valve is the interface between pneumatic and electronic. In fact, it is actuated by an
electrical signal and in turn gives a pneumatic signal directly available far small users or far actuating bigger
pneumatic distributors.
A wide range of valves are needed far satisfying various applications. Far this need we have available miniature

consumption wrapping in maintenance phase 0.35 W.
1 1 176 Overall dimensions and technical information are provided solelyfor informative purposes and may be modifiedwithout notice
10 mm Standard miniature solenoid ordering codes
N3
6 = 2/2 N.C.
7 = 3/2 N.C.
8 = 3/2 N.O.
1 = 24 VD.C.
2=12VD.C.
4=6VD.C.*
* = The c'i\lus directive does not apply to these versions
Miniature solenoid
valve with cable
Weight 12 g
Miniature solenoid valve
with 90º connector
Weight 12 g
Miniature solenoid valve
with line connector
Weight 12 g
Connector
371.
Ordering codes
l 300 : Cable L = 300 mm
[ 600 : Cable L = 600 mm
1000 : Cable L = 1000 mm
Weight3 g
Closing plate
Ordering codes
395.00
Weight5 g
~
2,5 11,5
"' ,-.:
"'
o§o
10
Direct operated solenoid valves l~I
Series 300 - Size 1 O mm
.. EHll
1 = 90º Connector with LED
2 = Cable 300 mm. - IP65 (embedded cable)*
3 = Line Connector with LED
4 = 90º Connector without LED
5 = Line Connector without LED
"' ,-.:
"'
10
¡;¡
2 13
10 2 13
"' "'
~
i
- - - - -
LiJ 2 13
=rn----i------:------
\ ! :
'--1-------'------
- ~---:-_-_-¡:i
Interfaces dimensions
"'
~ 6.5
(DEPTH 3.5)
6.5
6.5

Direct operated solenoid valves
Series 300- Size 10 mm
1 O mm - ISO 15218-2003 miniature solenoid ordering codes
The versions are not contemplated by the c'i\lus directive
Miniature solenoid
valve with cable
Weight 12 g
[7 = 3/2 N.C.
Miniature solenoid valve
with 90º connector
Weight 12 g
Miniature solenoid valve
with line connector
Weight 12 g
Connector
371.
Ordering codes
l 300 : Cable L = 300 mm
[ 600 : Cable L = 600 mm
1000 : Cable L = 1000 mm
Weight3 g
Interfaces dimensions 10 mm - ISO 15218
C0
c-,j
C0
c-,j
M1.7
(DEPTH 3.5)
01.2 max
/4
6.8
P3
T
1 = 24 V D.C.
2 = 12VD.C.
4 = 6VD.C.
1 = 90º Connector with LE□
2 = Cable 300 mm. - IP65 (embedded cable)
3 = Line Connector with LE□
4 = 90º Connector without LE□
5 = Line Connector without LE□
2 13
2 13
21.1
2 13
'
-
- ~!- _-i -_ -!3
6.8
6.8
6.8
-------'--------~ , i , 1
' ' '1 ' ! ¡·-·
: 1 /
y f
1 1 178 Overall dimensions and technical information are provided solelyfor informative purposes and may be modifiedwithout notice
Standard version
Individual base
Ordering code
395.01
Weight 10 g
Standard version
multiple bases
Ordering code
395.
l No. Positions
Individual base for
ISO 15218-2003 version
Ordering code
P395.01
Weight 10 g
Multiple base for
ISO 15218-2003 version

/
/
15 mm miniature solenoid ordering codes
b 3: 3/2 N.C.
4 - 3/2 N.O.
(only 01, 1 and 01,5)
1 = 24 V DC
2 = 12 V DC
5 = 24 V 50-60 Hz
6=110V50-60Hz
7 = 230 V 50-60 Hz
8 = 24V D.C. 1 W**
(only 00,8)
9 = Faston ground ** = Thec'i\lus Directive
does not apply to these versions
See previous page for available versions
With Faston
N3
Weight36 g
With Faston EN17301-803 (Ex DIN 43650)
Weight36 g
With Cables (300 mm)
Weight38 g
With Faston ground
Weight 38 g
T
= Straight
R = Downward
Direct operated solenoid valves l~ I
Series 300- Size 15 mm
.. EHll
A= 01,1
B = 01,5
E= 00,8
O= Faston
= PUSH (Standard
Version)
2 = Without
Manual override
8 = Manual override
2 positions
1 = Faston EN17301-803 (Ex DIN 43650)
2 = Cables* (300 mm)**
* = On request and far large quantity only
(on/y 24 V D.G., 2.3 W)
4
' 1
====cJ
~-.d~
~-=:1
í
-~~9
,,¡;-~
U"""-~
1
L
L
20.5 7
17
20.5